completed prior to the demolition of the existing currently tenanted hangars at the 
Site.  For the REPAIR project, include a timeline for how the repairs will be 
phased/accomplished. 

6. Performance Deposit.  Prior to the closing time of this proposal, each submittal 
must be accompanied by a fifteen-thousand-dollar ($15,000) performance guaranty 
cashier’s check PAYABLE TO THE COUNTY OF VENTURA. Copies will not be accepted. 
The performance guaranty amount will be returned to unsuccessful parties at the 
completion of the selection process.  For the successful candidate, the guaranty will